TZ7-02-621B(1/8)
14 January,2003
Specification of
EAM/DFB-LD module for 2.5Gb/s,
6400ps/nm, and 12800 ps/nm WDM application
Type No.
  FU-632SEA-V31Mxx
FU-632SEA-V61Mxx

Note: 7. Tset is attached as a reference data. Rth should be used in order to tune the wavelength to the
specified value accurately.
ORDERING INFORMATION
          FU-632SEA- V 6 1 M 13
 Wavelength Code : (See Table 1)
 Transmission Distance
       3: 6400ps/nm ,   6: 12800ps/nm
 Fiber Connector Type
       V: FC/PC       ,   W: SC/PC
       No indication : no connector
TZ7-02-621B(6/8)
14 January,2003
MITSUBISHI (OPTICAL DEVICES)
FU-632SEA-V31Mxx/W31Mxx
FU-632SEA-V61Mxx/W61Mxx
1.55 µm EAM/DFB-LD MODULE WITH SINGLEMODE FIBER PIGTAIL(WDM)
Table 1. (All wavelengths are referred to vacuum. Tolerance is λc±0.05nm.)
Type No.Mitsubishi
Wavelength
 Code
Frequency
f (THz)
Wavelength
λc (nm) 6400ps/nm 12800ps/nm
9 196.00 1529.55 FU-632SEA-V31M9 FU-632SEA-V61M9
11 195.90 1530.33 FU-632SEA-V31M11 FU-632SEA-V61M11
13 195.80 1531.12 FU-632SEA-V31M13 FU-632SEA-V61M13
15 195.70 1531.90 FU-632SEA-V31M15 FU-632SEA-V61M15
17 195.60 1532.68 FU-632SEA-V31M17 FU-632SEA-V61M17
19 195.50 1533.47 FU-632SEA-V31M19 FU-632SEA-V61M19
21 195.40 1534.25 FU-632SEA-V31M21 FU-632SEA-V61M21
23 195.30 1535.04 FU-632SEA-V31M23 FU-632SEA-V61M23
25 195.20 1535.82 FU-632SEA-V31M25 FU-632SEA-V61M25
27 195.10 1536.61 FU-632SEA-V31M27 FU-632SEA-V61M27
29 195.00 1537.40 FU-632SEA-V31M29 FU-632SEA-V61M29
31 194.90 1538.19 FU-632SEA-V31M31 FU-632SEA-V61M31
33 194.80 1538.98 FU-632SEA-V31M33 FU-632SEA-V61M33
35 194.70 1539.77 FU-632SEA-V31M35 FU-632SEA-V61M35
37 194.60 1540.56 FU-632SEA-V31M37 FU-632SEA-V61M37
39 194.50 1541.35 FU-632SEA-V31M39 FU-632SEA-V61M39
41 194.40 1542.14 FU-632SEA-V31M41 FU-632SEA-V61M41
43 194.30 1542.94 FU-632SEA-V31M43 FU-632SEA-V61M43
45 194.20 1543.73 FU-632SEA-V31M45 FU-632SEA-V61M45
47 194.10 1544.53 FU-632SEA-V31M47 FU-632SEA-V61M47
49 194.00 1545.32 FU-632SEA-V31M49 FU-632SEA-V61M49
51 193.90 1546.12 FU-632SEA-V31M51 FU-632SEA-V61M51
53 193.80 1546.92 FU-632SEA-V31M53 FU-632SEA-V61M53
55 193.70 1547.72 FU-632SEA-V31M55 FU-632SEA-V61M55
57 193.60 1548.51 FU-632SEA-V31M57 FU-632SEA-V61M57
59 193.50 1549.32 FU-632SEA-V31M59 FU-632SEA-V61M59
61 193.40 1550.12 FU-632SEA-V31M61 FU-632SEA-V61M61
63 193.30 1550.92 FU-632SEA-V31M63 FU-632SEA-V61M63
65 193.20 1551.72 FU-632SEA-V31M65 FU-632SEA-V61M65
67 193.10 1552.52 FU-632SEA-V31M67 FU-632SEA-V61M67
69 193.00 1553.33 FU-632SEA-V31M69 FU-632SEA-V61M69
71 192.90 1554.13 FU-632SEA-V31M71 FU-632SEA-V61M71
73 192.80 1554.94 FU-632SEA-V31M73 FU-632SEA-V61M73
75 192.70 1555.75 FU-632SEA-V31M75 FU-632SEA-V61M75
77 192.60 1556.55 FU-632SEA-V31M77 FU-632SEA-V61M77
79 192.50 1557.36 FU-632SEA-V31M79 FU-632SEA-V61M79
81 192.40 1558.17 FU-632SEA-V31M81 FU-632SEA-V61M81
83 192.30 1558.98 FU-632SEA-V31M83 FU-632SEA-V61M83
85 192.20 1559.79 FU-632SEA-V31M85 FU-632SEA-V61M85
87 192.10 1560.61 FU-632SEA-V31M87 FU-632SEA-V61M87
89 192.00 1561.42 FU-632SEA-V31M89 FU-632SEA-V61M89
91 191.90 1562.23 FU-632SEA-V31M91 FU-632SEA-V61M91
TZ7-02-621B(7/8)
14 January,2003